
POST 39—2023  
Date					Opponent			Location			Time		
Monday May 22			Morehead City (9 innings)	HOME				6:00
Wednesday May 24		    	Wayne County			HOME				7:00
Tuesday May 30			Wayne County			Away-TBA			7:00
Wednesday May 31			Durham				HOME				7:00
Friday June 2				Kinston				Away-Kinston High School	TBA

THE “ERNIE TAYLOR” AMERICAN LEGION SHOWCASE @ PITT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Saturday June 3			Wilmington Post 10		HOME				11:00 am
					       Wilmington Post 10 vs. Wilson				2:00 pm
Saturday June 3			Wilson				HOME				5:00 pm

Sunday June 4				Jacksonville			HOME				4:00
Monday June 5				Louisburg			HOME				7:00
Thursday June 8			Fuquay-Varina			Away-Campbell University	7:00
Sunday June 11				Plymouth			HOME				5:00
Monday June 12			Louisburg			Away-Louisburg College	7:00
Wednesday June 14			Durham				Away-Durham Athletic Park	7:00
Thursday June 15			Wilmington Post 545		HOME				7:00
Friday June 16				Wayne County		Away-Lenoir Community College	5:00
Tuesday June 20			**Plymouth 			HOME				7:00
Wednesday June 21			**Wilson			Away-Fleming Stadium		7:00
Saturday June 24			**Kinston			HOME				7:00

[bookmark: _GoBack]AMERICAN LEGION BASH AT THE BEACH @ UNC-WILIMINGTON
Friday June 23				Wilmington Post 10		UNCW				7:00 
Sunday June 25 			Jacksonville			UNCW				12:30 

Tuesday June 27			**Kinston			Away-Kinston HS		7:00
Thursday June 29			**Wilson			HOME				7:00
Friday June 30				**Plymouth			Away-TBA			7:00

*HOME games play at Pitt Community College			**Denotes Conference Games

July 6-July 21		CONFERENCE AND AREA PLAYOFFS
July 23-July 29	STATE TOURNAMENT: Campbell University
August 2-6		Southeast Regionals:  Asheboro, NC
August 10-15			World Series:  Shelby, NC
					
Athletic Officer: Jerry Sutton     (252-814-7821)
Manager: John Duvall               (252-717-5040)

Head Coach:  Ryan Meadows        (252-531-1961)
Assistant Coaches: 	
Corey Skinner   
Christian Stokes				Post 39 Baseball website---www.post39baseball.com
